

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 17736

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2010 in CRLA No.
1133/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

MOHANLAL @ MOHANIA Respondent(s)

(c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Placing reliance on the decision in Harjit Singh
Vs. State of Punjab (2011) 4 SCC 441, the learned
counsel for the petitioner contends that High Court has
committed error in holding that the percentage of
morphine is 4.06% and, therefore, purity of seized
opium was 495.32 gms which was below commercial
quantity.

In view of the above contention, issue notice on
the application for condonation of delay as well as on
the Special Leave Petition.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master