

\200

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7307/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2010 in CRLA No.1133/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANLAL @ MOHANIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Abhimanu P. Singh,Adv.
for Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of service of notice, the respondent Mohanlal @
Mohanta has neither appeared before this Court in-person nor through a
duly authorized Advocate. In order to ensure that the respondent is
present in this Court at the time of further hearing of this special
leave petition, let non-bailable warrants be issued for production of
the respondent in this Court on 26th September, 2012.

List this matter on 26th September, 2012.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER